
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2001 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2001
Catherine Chevalier Forest Preserve

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Justin Sommer Benet Academy 16:05
2 2 Eric Pelfresne St Viator High School 16:20
3 3 Joe Mahalick Joliet Catholic Academy 16:27
4 Mike Christensen Holy Cross High School 16:30
5 4 Larry Cardenas St Patrick High School 16:33
6 5 Christopher Farley Marist High School 16:37
7 6 Andrew Petkus Carmel High School 16:42
8 7 Nathan Bruni Marian Catholic High School 16:43
9 8 Jason Felix St Patrick High School 16:46

10 9 Kevin Veselik Benet Academy 16:49
11 10 Jim Levasseur Carmel High School 16:53
12 11 Ryan Blietz St Viator High School 16:54
13 12 Daniel Dowd Marist High School 16:55
14 13 Sean Fitzgerald Marist High School 16:57
15 14 Tom Morrissey Benet Academy 17:00
16 15 Brad Holehan Joliet Catholic Academy 17:05
17 16 Jimmy Labuz St Patrick High School 17:07
18 17 Christopher Catizone St Viator High School 17:09
19 18 Evan Sather Joliet Catholic Academy 17:13
20 19 Scott Williams Benet Academy 17:15
21 20 Dorian Jarrett Marian Catholic High School 17:19
22 21 Matt Policasatro St Patrick High School 17:21
23 22 Dan Branca Benet Academy 17:25
24 23 Michael McKissack St Viator High School 17:27
25 24 Tim Rochetti St Viator High School 17:30
26 25 Bill Dubois Marist High School 17:32
27 26 Bob Collins Notre Dame High School 17:33
28 27 Alberto Villa St Patrick High School 17:35
29 28 Paul Russum Joliet Catholic Academy 17:36
30 29 Tom Melia Carmel High School 17:37
31 30 Anthony Giovannetti St Viator High School 17:38
32 31 Dennis Gray Marist High School 17:39
33 32 Aaron Karch Benet Academy 17:44
34 33 John Bouma Benet Academy 17:55
35 34 Tony Golf Joliet Catholic Academy 18:00
36 35 Steve Alcos Marian Catholic High School 18:02
37 36 Tim Crimmins St Viator High School 18:03
38 37 John Markham Carmel High School 18:04
39 38 Chad Tredway Carmel High School 18:05
40 39 Brian Kolp Marist High School 18:10
41 40 Kevin Huizenga Marian Catholic High School 18:11



42 41 Brendan Solinski Notre Dame High School 18:12
43 42 Adam Listek Carmel High School 18:17
44 43 Chris Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 18:19
45 44 Gerry Sapienza Carmel High School 18:25
46 45 Kelly Ryan Notre Dame High School 18:32
47 46 Bill Boylan Notre Dame High School 18:35
48 47 Josh Utermark Marian Catholic High School 18:37
49 48 Evan Bredsen Joliet Catholic Academy 18:47
50 49 Kevin Schmit Notre Dame High School 18:51
51 50 Chris Kiska St Patrick High School 18:55
52 51 Kevin Locallo Notre Dame High School 19:01
53 52 Mike Kelly Notre Dame High School 19:03
54 53 Mark Labuz St Patrick High School 19:10
55 54 Michael Malatt Marist High School 19:14
56 Don Alexander Holy Cross High School 19:20
57 55 Dan Djondo Marian Catholic High School 19:23
58 56 David McKeown Marian Catholic High School 20:17
59 57 Chris Nichol Nazareth Academy 20:29
60 58 Kevin Sweeney Nazareth Academy 21:28
61 59 Mark Dipasguala Nazareth Academy 22:05
62 60 Matt Jastrezbski Nazareth Academy 24:03
63 61 Kevin Thomas Nazareth Academy 24:15
64 62 Matt Matkovich Nazareth Academy 24:23



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Justin Sommer Benet Academy 16:05
10 9 Kevin Veselik Benet Academy 16:49
15 14 Tom Morrissey Benet Academy 17:00
20 19 Scott Williams Benet Academy 17:15
23 22 Dan Branca Benet Academy 17:25

Total 65
33 32 Aaron Karch Benet Academy 17:44
34 33 John Bouma Benet Academy 17:55

Place Points Name School Time
7 6 Andrew Petkus Carmel High School 16:42

11 10 Jim Levasseur Carmel High School 16:53
30 29 Tom Melia Carmel High School 17:37
38 37 John Markham Carmel High School 18:04
39 38 Chad Tredway Carmel High School 18:05

Total 120
43 42 Adam Listek Carmel High School 18:17
45 44 Gerry Sapienza Carmel High School 18:25

Place Points Name School Time
4 Mike Christensen Holy Cross High School 16:30

56 Don Alexander Holy Cross High School 19:20

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Joe Mahalick Joliet Catholic Academy 16:27

16 15 Brad Holehan Joliet Catholic Academy 17:05
19 18 Evan Sather Joliet Catholic Academy 17:13
29 28 Paul Russum Joliet Catholic Academy 17:36
35 34 Tony Golf Joliet Catholic Academy 18:00

Total 98
44 43 Chris Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 18:19
49 48 Evan Bredsen Joliet Catholic Academy 18:47



Place Points Name School Time
8 7 Nathan Bruni Marian Catholic High School 16:43

21 20 Dorian Jarrett Marian Catholic High School 17:19
36 35 Steve Alcos Marian Catholic High School 18:02
41 40 Kevin Huizenga Marian Catholic High School 18:11
48 47 Josh Utermark Marian Catholic High School 18:37

Total 149
57 55 Dan Djondo Marian Catholic High School 19:23
58 56 David McKeown Marian Catholic High School 20:17

Place Points Name School Time
6 5 Christopher Farley Marist High School 16:37

13 12 Daniel Dowd Marist High School 16:55
14 13 Sean Fitzgerald Marist High School 16:57
26 25 Bill Dubois Marist High School 17:32
32 31 Dennis Gray Marist High School 17:39

Total 86
40 39 Brian Kolp Marist High School 18:10
55 54 Michael Malatt Marist High School 19:14

Place Points Name School Time
59 57 Chris Nichol Nazareth Academy 20:29
60 58 Kevin Sweeney Nazareth Academy 21:28
61 59 Mark Dipasguala Nazareth Academy 22:05
62 60 Matt Jastrezbski Nazareth Academy 24:03
63 61 Kevin Thomas Nazareth Academy 24:15

Total 295
64 62 Matt Matkovich Nazareth Academy 24:23

Place Points Name School Time
27 26 Bob Collins Notre Dame High School 17:33
42 41 Brendan Solinski Notre Dame High School 18:12
46 45 Kelly Ryan Notre Dame High School 18:32
47 46 Bill Boylan Notre Dame High School 18:35
50 49 Kevin Schmit Notre Dame High School 18:51

Total 207
52 51 Kevin Locallo Notre Dame High School 19:01
53 52 Mike Kelly Notre Dame High School 19:03



Place Points Name School Time
5 4 Larry Cardenas St Patrick High School 16:33
9 8 Jason Felix St Patrick High School 16:46

17 16 Jimmy Labuz St Patrick High School 17:07
22 21 Matt Policasatro St Patrick High School 17:21
28 27 Alberto Villa St Patrick High School 17:35

Total 76
51 50 Chris Kiska St Patrick High School 18:55
54 53 Mark Labuz St Patrick High School 19:10

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Eric Pelfresne St Viator High School 16:20

12 11 Ryan Blietz St Viator High School 16:54
18 17 Christopher Catizone St Viator High School 17:09
24 23 Michael McKissack St Viator High School 17:27
25 24 Tim Rochetti St Viator High School 17:30

Total 77
31 30 Anthony Giovannetti St Viator High School 17:38
37 36 Tim Crimmins St Viator High School 18:03


